CITY OF MISSION VIEJO CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Mission Viejo will conduct a public hearing pertaining to the item listed below.

DATE AND TIME OF HEARING: TUESDAY, JULY 11, 2023 AT 6:00 P.M. or soon thereafter

LOCATION OF HEARING: City Council Chamber, City of Mission Viejo, 200 Civic Center, Mission Viejo, CA 92691

<u>PROPOSAL</u>: The City of Mission Viejo City Council will conduct a public hearing for the purpose of considering a regular and an urgency Ordinance, as an uncodified ordinance, adopting preliminary Objective Design Standards to provide a set of clear, objective, and measurable standards for multi-family residential and mixed-use projects to ensure high quality design that maintains the architectural character of Mission Viejo.

<u>INVITATION TO BE HEARD</u>: Those persons desiring to testify in favor of or in opposition to the proposed Ordinance will be given an opportunity to do so at the public hearing. If you challenge the proposed Ordinance in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence to the City Council at, or prior to the public hearing. If further information is desired, you may contact the Community Development Department at 949/470-3053 or cd@cityofmissionviejo.org.

Kimberly Schmitt City Clerk

G:\CD\WP\Public Notices\CC-DCA2006-8-ORD-LGL.doc

Send proof of publication to: City of Mission Viejo 200 Civic Center Mission Viejo, CA 92691 Publish: July 1, 2023